BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 242

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the second "the" insert "members of the"; in the same line, after "Council;" insert "specifying the terms of the initial members of the Council;"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "times;" in line 6; in line 8, after the first "Council" insert "under certain circumstances"; in line 10, strike "a" and substitute "the"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 10, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "OF" in line 31 down through "PUBLIC" in line 33 and substitute "OF:

- (I) THE MARYLAND STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION;
- (II) <u>COUNTY GOVERNMENT;</u>
- (III) MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT;
- (IV) THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT;
- (V) THE BUSINESS COMMUNITY; AND
- (VI) THE GENERAL PUBLIC".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 6, insert:

"(2) THE TERMS OF MEMBERS APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR ARE STAGGERED AS REQUIRED BY THE TERMS PROVIDED FOR INITIAL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD.";

and in lines 7, 9, and 12, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in line 16, after "RACIAL" insert "AND GENDER".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 18, strike "(A)"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 28, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 30 and 31, inclusive; and in line 32, strike "(B)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, after line 34, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the terms of the initial members of the Maryland Security Council who are appointed by the Governor shall expire as follows:

- (1) 2 members in 2003;
- (2) 2 members in 2004; and
- (3) 3 members in 2005.";

and in line 35, strike "2." and substitute "3.".